NETHERLANDS

BADMINTON NEDERLAND

Contact: Badminton Nederland
Kelvinbaan 48
3439 MT Nieuwegein
Netherlands

Founded: 1931

E.B.U.: Founder Member of E.B.U.

Players: 31.000

Clubs: 430

Periodical:

NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

1932

1933

1934

1935

1936

1937

1938

1939-
1952

1953

1954

1955

1956

Men’s Singles
J.P.H.Woltman
J.P.HWoltman
E.H. den Hoed
J.P.HWoltman
E.H.den Hoed
J.M. de Haas

E.H. den Hoed

No Competition

E.H. den Hoed
E.H. den Hoed
E.H. den Hoed

B.Loo

Tel: + 31 302020172
Mobile: +31 628421161

Fax: -

E-mail: dir@badminton.nl
Web: www.badminton.nl
President: Jan Helmond

Sportadministrator:

Sportscoordinator:

Secretary: André Gelauf

Ladies” Singles
H.Dros
C.Jansen
C.Jansen
C.Jansen
C.Jansen
C.Jansen
A.W.Ernst

No Competition

A.W .Koch-Ernst
A.W .Koch-Ernst
Els Robbé

A.W . Koch-Ernst


mailto:dir@badminton.nl
http://www.badminton.nl/

1957

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

B.Loo

B.Loo

Ruud de Wit

Pim Seth Paul

Pim Seth Paul

Pim Seth Paul

Cees Broedelet
Herman Leidelmeijer
Herman Leidelmeijer
Huub van Ginneken
Herman Leidelmeijer
Herman Leidelmeijer
Herman Leidelmeijer
Ruud van Ginneken
Rob Ridder

Ruud van Ginneken
Ruud van Ginneken
Rob Ridder

Rob Ridder

Rob Ridder

Rob Ridder

Rob Ridder

Rob Ridder

Rob Ridder

Rob Ridder

Guus van der Viugt
Uun Santosa

Lex Coene

F.Quist

Els Robbé

Els Robbé

Els Robbé

Els Robbé

Imre Rietveld

Imre Rietveld

Imre Rietveld
Agnes Geene
Agnes Geene
Felice de Nooyer
Agnes Geene

Joke van Beusekom
Joke van Beusekom
Joke van Beusekom

Joke van Beusekom

Agnes van der Meulen

Joke van Beusekom
Joke van Beusekom
Joke van Beusekom
Joke van Beusekom
Joke van Beusekom
Joke van Beusekom
Joke van Beusekom
Marjan Ridder

Joke van Beusekom
Eline Coene

Eline Coene



1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

19956

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

Lex Coene

Lex Coene
Pierre Pelupessy
Uun Santosa
Pierre Pelupessy
Pierre Pelupessy
Chris Bruil
Jeroen van Dijk
Jeroen van Dijk
Pierre Pelupessy
Jeroen van Dijk
Jeroen van Dijk
Jeroen van Dijk
Jeroen van Dijk
Joris van Soerland
Dicky Palyama
Dicky Palyama
Dicky Palyama
Dicky Palyama
Dicky Palyama
Dicky Palyama
Dicky Palyama
Dicky Palyama
Dicky Palyama
Eric Pang

Eric Pang

Eric Pang

Eric Pang

Eline Coene

Eline Coene
Monique Hoogland
Astrid van der Knaap
Eline Coene
Monique Hoogland
Astrid van der Knaap
Eline Coene

Astrid van der Knaap
Astrid van der Knaap
Brenda Beenhakker
Judith Meulendijks
Brenda Beenhakker
Brenda Beenhakker
Brenda Beenhakker
Brenda Beenhakker
Mia Audina

Yoo lJie

Yoo lJie

Yoo lJie

Yoo lJie

Mia Audina

Yoo lJie

Judith Meulendijks
Yoo lJie

Yoo Jie

Yoo lJie

Judith Meulendijks



2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

Eric Pang
Eric Pang
Eric Pang
Erik Meijs
Mark Caljouw
Mark Caljouw
Mark Caljouw

Mark Caljouw

Yoo lJie

Gayle Mahulette

Soraya de Visch Eijbergen
Soraya de Visch Eijbergen
Gayle Mahulette

Gayle Mahulette

Soraya De Visch Eijbergen

Soraya De Visch Eijbergen

No National Championships

Mark Caljouw

1939-52

1932

1933

1934

1935

1936

1937

1938

1953

1954

1955

1956

1957

1958

1959

Gayle Mahulette

Men’s Doubles

J.P.H.Woltman and D.U.Stikker
J.M.de Haas and E.H.den Hoed
J.M.de Haas and E.H.den Hoed
J.P.HWoltman and W.E.Dingemans
J.M.de Haas and E.H.den Hoed
J.M.de Haas and H.Ernst
E.H.P.Swarte and E.H.den Hoed
No Competition

J.M.de Haas and E.H.den Hoed
L.Verhoef and B.Loo

L.Verhoef and B.Loo

L.Verhoef and B.Loo

H.K.Loo and B.Loo

Ruud de Wit and Rob de Wit

Ruud de Wit and Rob de Wit



1960

1961

1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

H.Kok and K.van der Burg

Pim Seth Paul and Lex Meijer

Pim Seth Paul and Lex Meijer

Jo van der Sluys and Hans Sweep

Henk Weys and Vic Leunissen

Henk Weijs and J. Rijmers

Pim Seth Paul and Leo Kountul

Herman Leidelmeijer and Leo Kountul
Herman Leidelmeijer and Leo Kountul

Huub van Ginneken and Ruud van Ginneken
Rudy Hartog and Ad Verhoof

Herman Leidelmeijer and Piet Ridder
Herman Leidelmeijer and Piet Ridder

Huub van Ginneken and Clemens Wortel
Boudewijn Ridder and Rob Ridder

Clemens Wortel and Guus de Vogel
Boudewijn Ridder and Rob Ridder

Rob Ridder and Piet Ridder

Rob Ridder and Piet Ridder

Herman Leidelmeijer and Guus de Vogel
Herman Leidelmeijer and Guus van der Viugt
Herman Leidelmeijer and Rob Ridder
Herman Leidelmeijer and Rob Ridder

Uun Santosa and Rob Ridder

Bas von Barnau Sijthoff and Pierre Pelupessy
Uun Santosa and Rob Ridder

Bas von Barnau Sijthoff and Pierre Pelupessy

Bas von Barnau Sijthoff and Uun Santosa



1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2006

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

Alex Meijer and Pierre Pelupessy
Bas von Barnau Sijthoff and Michel Redeker
Seno The and Uun Santosa

Alex Meijer and Chris Bruil

Pierre Pelupessy and Alex Meijer
Chris Bruil and Ron Michels

Ruud Kuijten and Joris van Soerland
Ron Michels and Quinten van Dalm
Ron Michels and Quinten van Dalm
Quinten van Dalm and Dennis Lens
Quinten van Dalm and Dennis Lens
Quinten van Dalm and Dennis Lens
Quinten van Dalm and Dennis Lens
Quinten van Dalm and Dennis Lens
Tijs Creemers and Quinten van Dalm
Dennis Lens and Joéli Residay
Dicky Palyama and Chiris Bruil
Dennis Lens and Joéli Residay

Ruud Bosch and JUrgen Wouters
Ruud Bosch and JUrgen Wouters
Dennis Lens and Joéli Residay

Ruud Bosch and Koen Ridder
Jacco Arends and Jelle Maas
Ruud Bosch and Koen Ridder
Jacco Arends and Jelle Maas
Ruud Bosch and Koen Ridder
Jacco Arends and Jelle Maas

Jacco Arends and Jelle Maas



2016 Jacco Arends and Jelle Maas

2017 Jelle Maas and Robin Tabeling
2018 Jelle Maas and Robin Tabeling
2019 Jelle Maas and Robin Tabeling
2020 Ruben lille and Ties van der Lecq
2021 No National Championships
2022 Ties van der Lecqg/Robin Tabeling

Ladies” Doubles

1932 H.Dros and K.Pabst

1933 A.Ernst and C.Jansen

1934 A.Emst and C.Jansen

1935 A.Ernst and C.Jansen

1936 A.W.Ernst and C.Jansen

1937 L.van der Laan and C.Jansen

1938 A.W.Ernst and H.Dresselhuys
1939-53 No Competition

1954 A.W.Koch and P.van Aken

1955 J.Verhoef and Els Robbé

1956 A.W.Koch and Agnes van Leeuwen

1957 A.W.Koch and Frieda Quist

1958 A.W.Koch and Frieda Quist

1959 Els Robbé and Agnes van Leeuwen

1960 Marloes van Swelm and Janny Kemps

1961 Els Robbé and Wil Haye

1962 Marjan Ridder and Imre Rietveld

1963 Marjan Ridder and Imre Rietveld

1964 Marjan Ridder and Imre Rietveld



1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

Agnes Geene and Imre Rietveld

Marja Ridder and Lili ter Metz

Marja Ridder and Agnes Geene

Margot ter Metz and Lili ter Metz

Joke van Beusekom and Felice de Nooyer
Marjan Ridder and Marja Luesken

Joke van Beusekom and Felice de Nooyer

Lili ter Metz and Agnes van der Meulen

Marjan Ridder and Marjan Luesken

Marjan Ridder and Agnes van der Meulen

Joke van Beusekom and Marjan Luesken

Joke van Beusekom and Marjan Luesken

Joke van Beusekom and Marjan Ridder-Luesken
Joke van Beusekom and Marjan Ridder-Luesken
Joke van Beusekom and Marjan Ridder-Luesken
Hanke de Kort and Marja Ravelli-Ridder

M. van Beusekom and Marjan Ridder-Luesken
M. van Beusekom and Marjan Ridder-Luesken
M. van Beusekom and J. Van Driel

Paula Kloet and Karin van der Valk

Eline Coene and Erica van Dijck

Eline Coene and Erica van Dijck

Monique Hoogland and Paula Rip-Kloet

Eline Coene and Erica van Dijck

Eline Coene and Erica van Dijck

Eline Coene and Erica van Dijck

Eline Coene and Erica van den Heuvel

Eline Coene and Erica van den Heuvel



1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2006

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

Eline Coene and Erica van den Heuvel

Eline Coene and Erica van den Heuvel
Georgy Trouerbach and Nicole van Hooren
Nicole van Hooren and Brenda Conijn

Erica van den Heuvel and Monique Hoogland
Erica van den Heuvel and Monige Hoogland
Erica van den Heuvel and Lonneke Janssen
Erica van den Heuvel and Lonneke Janssen
Nicole van Hooren and Lotte Jonathans
Carolien Glebbeek and Martine Glebbeek
Mia Audina Tjiptawan and Lotte Jonathans
Yao Jie and Loftte Bruil-Jonathans

Brenda Beenhaker and Karina de Wit

Brenda Beenhakker and Judith Meulendijks
Brenda Beenhakker and Judith Meulendijks
Karina de Wit and Ginny Severien

Lotte Jonathans and Yao Jie

Paulien van Dooremalen and Lotte Jonathans
Paulien van Dooremalen and Lotte Jonathans
Iris Tabeling and Selena Piek

Samantha Barning and Eefje Muskens

Eefje Muskens and Selena Piek

Eefje Muskens and Selena Piek

Eefje Muskens and Selena Piek

Cheryl Seinen and Iris Tabeling

Selena Piek and Cheryl Seinen

Selena Piek and Cheryl Seinen

Selena Piek and Cheryl Seinen



2021 No National Championships

2022 Debora Jille/Cheryl Seinen

Mixed Doubles

1932 J.P.H.Woltman and H.Dros
1933 J.M.de Haas and C.Jansen
1934 J.M.de Haas and C.Jansen
1935 J.P.H.Woltman and A.Ernst
1936 J.M.de Haas and C.Jansen
1937 J.M.de Haas and C.Jansen
1938 J.M.de Haas and A.Smits
1939-52 No Competition
1953 L.Verhoef and Els Robbé
1954 B.Loo and C.C.Boelens
1955 L.Verhoef and Els Robbé
1956 P.Bosman and A.W.Koch
1957 J.Berendsen and Els Robbé
1958 B.Loo and Frieda Quist
1959 P.Ventjer and Els Robbé
1960 Lex Meijer and Frieda Quist
1961 Pim Seth Paul and Marloes van Swelm
1962 Pim Seth Paul and Marloes van Swelm
1963 Jos Rijmers and Imre Rietveld
1964 Lex Meijer and Marloes van Swelm
1965 Jos Rijmers and Marja Ridder
1966 Ruud van Ginneken and Felice de Nooyer
1967 Ruud van Ginneken and Felice de Nooyer

1968 Herman Leidelmeijer and Lili ter Metz



1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

Herman Leidelmeijer and Lili ter Metz

Ruud van Ginneken and Felice de Nooyer
Ruud van Ginneken and Felice de Nooyer
Piet Ridder and Lili ter Metz

Huub van Ginneken and Joke van Beusekom
Huub van Ginneken and Joke van Beusekom
Rob Ridder and Marja Ridder

Guus van der Viugt and Marjan Luesken

Rob Ridder and Marjan Ridder-Luesken

Rob Ridder and Marjan Ridder-Luesken

Rob Ridder and Marjan Ridder-Luesken

Rob Ridder and Joke van Beusekom

Rob Ridder and Marja Ridder

Rob Ridder and Marja Ridder

Rob Ridder and Marja Ridder

Bas von Barnau Sijthof and Jeannette van Driel
Rob Ridder and Erica van Dijck

Rob Ridder and Erica van Dijck

Rob Ridder and Erica van Dijck

Alex Meijer and Erica van Dijck

Bas von Barnau Sijthof and Jeannete Coemat-van Driel
Alex Meijer and Erica van Dijck

Randy Trieling and Erica van den Heuvel

Ron Michels and Sonja Mellink

Quinten van Dalm and Nicole van Hooren
Ron Michels and Erica van den Heuvel

Ron Michels and Sonja Mellink

Ron Michels and Erica van der Heuvel



1997 Quinten van Dalm and Nicole van Hooren

1998 Quinten van Dalm and Nicole van Hooren
1999 Norbert van Barneveld and Erica van den Heuvel
2000 Chris Bruil and Erica van den Heuvel
2001 Dennis Lens and Nicole van Hooren
2002 Chris Bruil and Lotte Jonathans

2003 Chris Bruil and Lotte Jonathans

2004 Chris Bruil and Lotte Bruil-Jonathans
2005 Chris Bruil and Lotte Bruil-Jonathans
2006 Chris Bruil and Lotte Bruil-Jonathans
2007 Chris Bruil and Lotte Bruil-Jonathans
2008 Ruud Bosch and Paulien van Doormalen
2009 Jorrit de Ruiter and lise Vaessen

2010 Dave Khodabux and Samanthe Barning
2011 Ruud Bosch and Lotte Jonathans

2012 Dave Khodabux and Selena Piek

2013 Ruud Bosch and Selena Piek

2014 Jacco Arends and Selena Piek

2015 Jacco Arends and Selena Piek

2016 Jacco Arends and Selena Piek

2017 Robin Tabeling and Cheryl Seinen

2018 Robin Tabeling and Cheryl Seinen

2019 Ruben lJille and Imke van der Aar

2020 Robin Tabeling and Selena Piek

2021 No National Championships

2022 Ties van der Lecq and Debora lille

National Team Championships
1958 »Drop Shot" ("s Gravenhage)



1959 Vedo

1960 »Drop Shot" ("s Gravenhage)
1961 »Vedo" ('s Gravenhage)
1962 »Drop Shot" ("s Gravenhage)
1963 De Kortenar ('s Gravenhage)
1964 Nijmegen

1965 B.C.Duinwijck

1966 B.C.Duinwijck

1967 B.V.Haarlem

1968 B.C.Duinwijck

1969 B.C.Duinwijck

1970 B.C.Duinwijck

1971 B.C.Duinwijck

1972 B.C.Duinwijck

1973 B.C.Duinwijck

1974 B.C.Duinwijck

1975 B.C.Duinwijck

1976 B.C.Duinwijck

1977 B.C.Duinwijck

1978 B.C.Duinwijck

1979 B.C.Duinwijck

1980 B.C.Duinwijck

1981 B.C.Duinwijck

1982 B.C.Duinwijck

1983 B.C.Duinwijck

1984 B.C.Duinwijck

1985 Kawasaki Velo

1986 B.C.Duinwijck



1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

B.C.Nashua Duinwijck

BC Velo

BC Velo

BC Velo

Royal Canin BCH

Royal Canin BCH

AA Drink BC Nuenen

AA Drink BC Nuenen

AA Drink BC Nuenen

Chip Market BC Nuenen
BCO Inproba

Chip Market BC Nuenen
Van Zijderveld (Amstelveen)
Conservatrix Velo (Wateringen)
Van Zijderveld (Amstelveen)
BC Amersfoort

BC Amersfoort
Conservatrix/Velo (Wateringen)
BC Amersfoort

Van Zundert/Velo

BC Amersfoort

BC Amersfoort

BC Duinwijck

Van Zundert/Velo

BC Duinwijck

Van Zundert/Velo

BC Amersfoort

Van Zundert/Velo



2015

BC DKC

2016 Van Zundert/Velo
2017 Van Zundert/ Velo
2018 BC Duinwijck

2019 BC Duinwijck

2020 BV Almere

2021 No Competition
2022 BC Duinwijck

INTERNATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

1932

1933

1934

1935

1936

1937

1953

1954

1955

1956

1957

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

1963

Men’s Singles
G.E.Devaston (ENG)
F.L.Treasure (ENG)

Sven Stromann (DEN)
Sven Stromann (DEN)
E.H. den Hoed, Jr. (NED)
H.J.Wingfield (ENG)
1938-1952 No Competition
Jesper Sandvad (DEN)
Eddy B.Choong (MAL)
Eddy B.Choong (MAL)
Ferry A.Sonneville (INA)
Eddy B.Choong (MAL)
Ferry A.Sonneville (INA)
Knud Aage Nielsen (DEN)
Ferry A.Sonneville (INA)
Ferry A.Sonneville (INA)
Ferry A.Sonneville (INA)

Henning Borch (DEN)

Ladies” Singles

Esnough (ENG)

Margaret Tragett (ENG)
Bodil Clausen (DEN)

Tony Olsen (DEN)

Tony Olsen (DEN)
C.D.Newitt (ENG)
1938-1952 No Competition
Tove Andersen (DEN)
Hanne Jensen (DEN)
Hanne Jensen (DEN)
Agnette Friis (DEN)

June Timperley (ENG)

Iris Rogers (ENG)

Karin Rasmussen (DEN)
Pratuang Pattabongs (THA)
Hanne Jensen (DEN)
Kirsten Dahl (DEN)

Bente Flindt (DEN)



1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

Henning Borch (DEN)
Tom Bacher (DEN)

Knud Aage Nielsen (DEN)
Erland Kops (DEN)

Erland Kops (DEN)

Oon Chong Hau (MAL)
Elo Hansen (DEN)

Svend Pri (DEN)

Sture Johnsson (SWE)
Sture Johnsson (SWE)
Svend Pri (DEN)
Flemming Delfs (DEN)
Flemming Delfs (DEN)
Derek Talbot (ENG)
Flemming Delfs (DEN)
Flemming Delfs (DEN)

No Competition

Nick Yates (ENG)
Prakash Pradukone (IND)
Morten Frost (DEN)

Jens Peter Nierhoff (DEN)
Michael Kjeldsen (DEN)
lbo Frederiksen (DEN)

Poul Erik Hoyer Larsen (DEN)
Jens Peter Nierhoff (DEN)
Allan Budi Kusuma (INA)
Hermawan Susanto (INA)

Poul Erik Hoyer Larsen (DEN)

Judy Hashman (USA)
Angela Bairstow (ENG)
Angela Bairstow (ENG)
Imre Rietveld (NED)
Irmgard Latz (FRG)
Gillian Perrin (ENG)
Susan Whetnall (ENG)

Eva Twedberg (SWE)

Irmgard Gerlatzka (FRG)

Gillian Gilks (ENG)
Eva Stuart (SWE)
Gillian Gilks (ENG)
Gillian Gilks (ENG)
Gillian Gilks (ENG)
Gillian Gilks (ENG)
Gillian Gilks (ENG)
No Competition
Lene Koppen (DEN)
Jane Webster (ENG)
Sally Podger (ENG)
Helen Troke (ENG)
Kirsten Larsen (DEN)

Xiao Jie (CHN)

Sarwendah.Kusumawardhani(INA)

Fiona Smith-Elliot (ENG)
Eline Coene (NED)

Minarti Timus (INA)

Sarwendah Kusumawardhani(INA



1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

Hermawan Susanto (INA)
Poul Erik Hoyer Larsen (DEN)
Poul Erik Hoyer Larsen (DEN)
No competition

Sun Jun (CHN)

Wong Choon Hann (MAS)
Roslin Hashim (MAS)

Xia Xuanze (CHN)

Chen Hong (CHN])

Lee Tsuen Seng (MAS)

Choong Hann Wong (MAS)

Lee Hyun Il (KOR)

Kenneth Jonassen (DEN)

Muhd Hafiz B. Hashim (MAS)
Sairul Amar AYOB (MAS)

Yen Hui Kendrick LEE (SIN)

Andre K. Tedjono (Ind)

Chetan Anand (Ind)

Sho Sasaki (JPN)

Hsuan Yi Hsuseh (TPE)

Eric Pang (NED)

Nan Wie (HKG)

Ajay Jayaram (IND)

Ajay Jayaram (IND)

Tzu Wei Wang (TPE)

Kento Momota (JPN)
Sourabh Verma (IND)
Lakshya Sen (IND)

No competition

Sarwendah Kusumawardhani(INA

Susi Susanti (IND)

Lim Xiao Qing (SWE)

No competition

Yao Yan (CHN)

Judith Meulendijks (NED)
Zhou Mi (CHN)

Tang Chunyu (CHN)

Zhou Mi (CHN)

Mia Audina Tjiptawan (NED)
Mia Audina Tjiptawan (NED)
Yao Jie (NED)

Pi Hongyan (FRA)

Xu Huaiwen (GER)

Adriyanti FIRDASARI (IND)
Wenyan LI (CHN])

Yao Jie (NED)

Yao Jie (NED)

Juliana Schenk (GER)

Yao Jie (NED)

Kristina Gavnholt (CZE)

Busanan Ongbumrungpan (THA)

Beiwen Zhang(USA)
Kirsty Gilmore (SCO)
Beiwen Zhang (USA)
Beiwen Zhang (USA)
Mia Blichfeldt (DEN)

Wang Zhi Yi (CHI)



2021 Loh Kean Yew (SGN) Kristin Kuuba [EST)

2022 Christo Popov ~ (FRA) Wen Chi Hsu (TPE)

Men’s Doubles

1932 G.E.Devaston and E.Mayne (ENG)

1933 J.D.M.McCallum and F.L.Treasure (ENG)
1934 K.Sandvad and Sven Stroman (DEN)
1935 K.Sandvad and Sven Stroman (DEN)
1936 K.Sandvad and Sven Stroman (DEN)
1937 S.C.Minard and G.E.A.Tautz (ENG)

1937-1952 No Competition

1953 Jesper Sandvad and Ole Mertz (DEN)

1954 Jorn Skaarup and Preben Dabelsteen (DEN)
1955 E.L.Choong and Eddy B.Choong (MAL)

1956 H.Becker Hansen and Hans Jensen (DEN)
1957 Eddy B.Choong and Oon Chong Teik (MAL)
1958 Erland Kops and J.Hageman (DEN)

1959 Bengt Albertsen and Ole Mertz (DEN)

1960 John Best and Peter Waddell (ENG)

1961 Knud Aage Nielsen and Ole Mertz (DEN)
1962 Charoen Wattanasin (THA) and Oon Chong Teik (MAL)
1963 Henning Borch and Jorgen Mortensen (DEN)
1964 Henning Borch and Jorgen Mortensen (DEN])
1965 Ole Mertz and Klaus Kaagaard (DEN)

1966 Per Gunalan and Oon Chong Hau (MAL)



1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

Erland Kops and Tom Bacher (DEN)

Sangob Ratftanusorn and Chavalet Chumkum (THA)
Erland Kops and Bjarne Andersen (DEN)

David Eddy and R.A.Powell (ENG)

Erland Kops and Svend Pri (DEN)

Erland Kops and Svend Pri (DEN)

David Eddy and Eddy Sutton (ENG)

Ray Stevens and Mike Tredgeftt (ENG)

Ray Stevens and Mike Tredgett (ENG)
Flemming Delfs and Elo Hansen (DEN)

David Eddy and Eddy Sutton (ENG)

Svend Pri and Jesper Helledie (DEN

Derek Talbot and Elliot Stuart (ENG)

No Competition

Billy Gillland and Dan Travers (SCO)

Martin Dew and Mike Tredgett (ENG)

Steen Fladberg and Jesper Helledie (DEN)
Mark Christiansen and Michael Kjeldsen (DEN])
Steen Fladberg and Jesper Helledie (DEN)

He Xiangyang and Tang Hai (CHN)

Mark Christiansen (DEN) and Stefan Karlsson (SWE)
Jens Peter Nierhoff and Michael Kjeldsen (DEN)
Eddy Hartono and Rudy Gunawan (INA)

Jon Holst Christensen and Thomas Lund (DEN)
Eddy Hartono and Rudy Gunawan (INA)

Tan Kim Her and Yap Kim Hock (MAL)

Cheah Soon Kit and Soon Beng Kiang (MAL)

S.Antonius and Deny Kantono (INA)



1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

No competition

Xiaogiang Tao and Cheng Ge (CHN)

Jens Eriksen and Jesper Larsen (DEN)

Cheah Soon Kit and Choong Tan Fook (MAS)
Choon Tan Fook and Lee Wan Wah (MAS)
Halim Haryanto and Sigi Budiarto (INA)
Jesper Christensen and Jesper Larsen (DEN)
Ha Tae Kwon and Kim Dong Moon (KOR)

Ha Tae Kwon and Kim Dong Moon (KOR)
Tony Gunawan and Howard Bach (USA)

Tan Fook Choong and Wan Wah Lee (MAS)
Rian SUKAMAWAN and Eng HIAN (IND)

Rian SUKMAWAN and Yonathan SURYATOMA
DASUKI (IND)

Fran Kurniawan and Rendra Wijaya (Ind)
Kristoff Hopp and Johannes Schoettler (Ger)
Noriyasu Hirata/Hiroktsu Hashimoto (JPN)
Adam Cwaline/Michal Logosz (POL)

Alvent Yulianto Chandra/Markis Kido (INA)
Wahyu Nayaka Arya Pankaryanira / Ade Yusuf (INA)
Baptiste Careme/Ronan Labar (FRA)

Kien Keat Boo/ Boon Heong Tan (MAS)
Jhe-Huei Lee/ Yang Lee (TPE)

Liao Min Chun/Cheng Heng Su (TPE)

Wahyu Nayaka Arya Pankaryanira / Ade Yusuf (INA)
Vladimir Ivanov and Ivan Sozonov (RUS)

No competition

Hee Yong Kai Terry and Loh Kean Hean (SGN)



2022 Chiu Hsiang Chieh and Yang Ming-Tse (TPE)

Ladies” Doubles

1932 G.E.Dovaston and Esnough (ENG)

1933 Marian Horsley and Margaret Tragett (ENG)
1934 Bodil Clausen and Tonny Olsen (DEN)

1935 Bodil Clausen and Tonny Olsen (DEN)

1936 Bodil Stroman and Tonny Olsen (DEN)

1937 L.W.Myers and J.R.Stewart (ENG)

1938-1952 No Competition

1953 Tove Andersen and Jytte Malmaquvist (DEN)

1954 Hanne Jensen and Annelise Hansen (DEN)

1955 Grete Flensted and Edel Christensen (DEN)

1956 June Timperley and Barbara Carpenter (ENG)
1957 J.Hoammergaard Hansen and Hanne Jensen (DEN)
1958 June Timperley and Iris Rogers (ENG)

1959 L.Hagen Olsen and Annette Schmidt (DEN)

1960 Pratuang Pattabongs (THA) and Annette Schmidt (DEN)
1961 Hanne Jensen and Karin Rasmussen (DEN)

1962 Bente Flindt and Ulla Rasmussen (DEN)

1963 Bente Flindt and Anne Flindt (DEN)

1964 Sue Peard (IRE) and Judy Hashman (USA)

1965 Angela Bairstow and Anita Price (ENG)

1966 Heather Nielsen and Jennifer Horton (ENG)

1967 Imre Rietveld and Ulla Strand (DEN)

1968 Margaret Boxall and Sue Pound (ENG)

1969 MarieLuisa Wackerow and Gudrun Ziebold (FRG)
1970 Margaret Boxall and Susan Whetnall (ENG)

1971 Judy Hashman and Gillian Gilks (ENG)



1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

Judy Hashman and Gillian Gilks (ENG)

Gillian Gilks and B.Cooper (ENG)

Brigitte Steden and Marieluisa Zizman (FRG)
Susan Whetnall and Nora Gardner (ENG)

Susan Whetnall and Gillian Gilks (ENG)

Joke van Beusekom and Marjan Ridder (NED)
Anne Statt and Nora Perry (ENG)

Gillian Gilks (ENG) and Marjan Ridder (NED)

No Competition

Gillian Gilks and Paula Kilvington (ENG)

Gillian Gilks and Gillian Clark (ENG)

Gillian Gilks and Gillian Clark (ENG)

Gillian Gilks and Karen Beckman (ENG)

Gillian Clark and Gillian Gowers (ENG)

Helen Troke and Gillian Gowers (ENG)

Christine Magnusson and Maria Bengtson (SWE)
Gillian Clark and Sara Sankey (ENG)

Grete Mogensen and Pernille Dupont (DEN)
Lisbeth Stuer-Lauridsen and Nettie Nielsen (DEN)
Gillian Gowers and Sarah Sankey (ENG)

Anne Mette Bille and Marianne Rasmussen (DEN)
Finarsin and Lily Tampi (INA)

Peng Qinyong and Zhang Jin (CHN)

No competition

Eline Coene and Erica van den Heuvel (NED)
Pernille Harder and Kelly Morgan (DENWAL)
Huang Nanyan and Yang Wei (CHN)

Chen Lin and Jiang Xuelian (CHN)



2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

1932

1933

1934

1935

Helene Kirkegard and Rikke Olsen (DEN)

Nicole van Hooren and Erica van den Heuvel (NED)
Rikke Olsen and Ann-Lou Jorgensen (DEN)

Ra Kyung Min and Lee Kyung Won (KOR)

Lena Frier-Kristiansen and Kamilla Rytter Juhl (DEN])
Mia Audina and Lotte Bruil (NED)

Rani MUDIASTI and Endang NURSUGIANTI (IND)
Anastasia RUSSKIKH and Ekaterina ANANINA (RUS)
Lena Frier Kristiansen and Kamilla Rytter Juhl (Den)
Valerie Sorokina and Nina Vislova (Rus)

Valeria Sorokina and Nina Vislova (Rus)
Duanganong Aroonkesorn/ Kunchala Voravichitchaikul
Selena Piek/Iris Tabeling (NED)

Yixin Bao / Jinhua Tang (CHN)

Eefje Muskens/Selena Piek (NED)

Gabriele and Stefani Stoeva (BUL)

Setyana Mapasa/ Gronya Sommerville (AUS)
Della Destiara Haris/Rizki Amelia Pradipta (INA)
Gabriela Stoeva and Stefani Stoeva (BUL)
Gabriela Stoeva and Stefani Stoeva (BUL)

No competition

Johanna Magnusson and Clara Nistad (SWE)
Debora Jille and Cheryl Seinen (NED)

Mixed Doubles

G.E.Dovaston and Dovaston (ENG)

Margaret Treasure and R.C.Trageft (ENG)

Sven Stromann and Bodil Clausen (DEN)

K.Sandvad and Tonny Olsen (DEN)



1936

1937

1953

1954

1955

1956

1957

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

K.Sandvad and Tonny Olsen (DEN)

S.C.Minard and J.R.Steward (ENG)

1938-1952 No Competition

Jesper Sandvad and Tove Andersen (DEN)

Jorn Skaarup and Annelise Hansen (DEN)

Arne Rasmussen and Grete Flensted (DEN)

John Timperley and June Timperley (ENG)

Eddy B.Choong (MAL) and Hanne Jensen (DEN)
Hugh Findlay and Iris Rogers (ENG)

Ole Mertz and |.Kjaergaard (DEN)

John Best and Audrey Marshall (ENG)
B.Holst-Christensen and Tonny Holst-Christensen (DEN)
Oon Chong Teik (MAL) and Ulla Rasmussen (DEN)
Hans Henrik Svendsen and Anne Flindt (DEN)
John Havers and Jennifer Pritchard (ENG)

Tony Jordan and Angela Bairstow (ENG)

David Horton and Jennifer Horton

Tony Jordan and Angela Bairstow (ENG)

Paul Whetnall and Angela Bairstow (ENG)
Derek Talbot and Gillian Perrin (ENG)

Derek Talbot and Gillian Perrin (ENG)

Derek Talbot and Gillian Gilks (ENG)

Roland Maywald and Brigitte Steden (FRG)
Derek Talbot and Gillian Gilks (ENG)

Roland Maywald and Brigitte Steden (FRG)
David Eddy and Susan Whetnall (ENG)

Derek Talbot and Gillian Gilks (ENG)

Derek Talbot and Gillian Gilks (ENG)



1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

19956

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2006

Mike Tredgett and Nora Perry (ENG)

Derek Talbot and Gillian Gilks (ENG)

No Competition

Thomas Kihlstrom (SWE) and Gillian Gilks (ENG)
Martin Dew and Gillian Gilks (ENG)

Martin Dew and Gillian Gilks (ENG)

Martin Dew and Gillian Gilks (ENG)

Steen Fladberg and Gitte Paulsen (DEN)

Andy Goode and Fiona Elliot (ENG)

Stefan Karlsson and Maria Bengtsson (SWE)
Jesper Knudsen adn Nettie Nielsen (DEN)

Eddy Hartono and Verawaty (INA)

Par Gunnar Jonsson and Maria Bengtsson (SWE)
Henrik Svarer and Marlene Thomsen (DEN)
Dave Wright and Sara Sankey (ENG)

Jan-Eric Antonsson and Astrid Crabo (SWE)
Chris Hunt and Gillian Gowers (ENG)

No competition

Jan-Eric Antonsson and Astrid Crabo (SWE)
Jonas Rasmussen and An-Lou Jorgensen (DEN)
Jon Holst-Christensen and Ann Jorgensen (DEN)
Chen Qigiu and Chen Lin (CHN)

Chen Qigiu and Chen Lin (CHN)

Nathan Robertson and Gail Emms (ENG)

Kim Dong Moon and Lee Kyung Won (KOR)
Kim Dong Moon and Ra Kyung Min (KOR)
Thomas Laybourn and Kamilla Rytter-Juhl (DEN)

Robert Mateusiak and Nadiezda Kostiuczyk (POL)



2006 Robert BLAIR and Jenny WALLWORK (ENG)

2007 Rasmus Bonde NISSEN and Christina PEDERSEN (DEN)
2008 Joachim Fischer Nielsen and Christina Pedersen (Den)
2009 Alexandr Nikolaenko and Valeria Sorokina (Den)
2010 Alexandr Nikolaenko and Valeria Sorokina (Rus)
2011 Songphon Anugritayawon /Kunchala Voravichitchaikul
2012 Mads Pieler Kolding/Kamilla Rytter Juhl (DEN)
2013 Danny Bawa Chrisnanta / Yu Yan Vanessa Neo (SIN
2014 Riky Widianto/Puspita Richi Dili (INA)
2015 Ronan Labra/ Emilie Lefel (FRA)
2016 Mathias Christansen/ Sara Thygesen (DEN)
2017 Marcus Ellis/Lauren Smith (ENG)
2018 Marcus Ellis/Lauren Smith (ENG)
2019 Robin Tabeling and Selena Piek (NED)
2020 No competition
2021 Mikkel Mikkelsen and Rikke Saby (DEN)
2022 Robin Tabeling and Selena Piek (NED)
INTERNATIONAL MATCHES
(v.European countries only)
European Championships 1972 Karlskrona v.Austria 5-0
v.Czechoslovakia 5-0
v.Finland 4-1
v.Ireland 4-1
1974 Vienna v.Denmark 0-5
v.England 0-5
v.FR Germany 2-3
v.Sweden 1-4

1976 Dublin v.FR Germany 3-2



1978

1980

1982

1984

1986

1988

1990

Preston

Groningen

Boblingen

Preston

Uppsala

Kristiansand

Moscow

v.Scotland
v.URS

v.Wales
v.Denmark
v.England
v.FR Germany
v.Sweden
v.Denmark
v.England
v.Sweden
v.URS
v.Denmark
v.England
v.Sweden
v.URS
v.England
v.Scotland
v.URS
v.Austria
v.Belgium
v.FR Germany
v.Wales
v.England
v.Scotland
v.Sweden
v.Denmark
v.FR Germany

v.URS

4-1

4-1

4-1

5-0

3-2

3-2

2-3



1992

1994

1996

1998

2000

2002

2004

2006

Glasgow

Den Bosch

Herning

Sofia

Glasgow

Malmo

Geneva

Den Bosch

v.CIS
v.Denmark
v.Scotland
v.Norway
v.Poland
v.Wales
v.Denmark
v.England
v.Scotland
v.Germany
v.Denmark
v.Russia
v.Ukraine
v.Sweden
v.Germany
v.Bulgaria
v.Denmark
v.Sweden
v. England
v. Ukraine
v. Russia

v. France
v. Bulgaria
v. Ukraine
v. Germany
v. Denmark
v. Spain

v. Sweden

5-0

2-3

4-1

5-0

4-1

4-1

4-1

4-1

3-2



2008

2009

2011

2013

2015

2017

Herning

Liverpool

Amsterdam

Ramesnkjoe

Leuven

Lubin

. Scotland
. England
. Denmark
. Ireland

. Ukraine

. Sweden

. Denmark

. Poland

v Austria

v Israel

v Belgium

v Poland

v Iceland

v Lithonia

V.

\

V.

\

V.

Switzerland

. Russia

Luxembourg

. Hungary

. Switzerland
. Russia

. Poland

. Denmark

. England

. Switzerland

Germany

V. England

3-2

3-2

5-0

4-1

4-1

0-3

5-0

4-1

5-0



Thomas Cup

2019

1963

1966

1969

1972

1975

1978

1981

1984

1986

1988

1990

Kopenhagen

Haarlem

Ayr
Ballymena
Melksham
Geldrop
Haarlem
Heerlen

Oslo
Pressbaumm
Haarlem

Ostend

Mulheim

Amsterdam

Villach

v. Spain

v. Denmark
v. France

v. Denmark
v.Ireland
v.Scotland
v.Scotland
v.England
v.England
v.Denmark
v.FR Germany
v.Norway
v.Austria
v.Scotland
v.Finland
v.Sweden
v.Wales
v.Ireland
v.Scotland
v.Switzerland
v.England
v.FR Germany
v.Ireland
v.Norway
v.Sweden
v.Denmark
v.England

v.Ireland

3-2

4-1

3-0

2-7

45

0-9

0-9

5-4

6-3

92-0

5-0

2-3

5-0

0-5



1992

1994

1996

2000

2002

2004

2006

Den Bosch

Glasgow

Prague

Sofia

Eindhoven

Presov

Thessaloniki

v.Poland
v.Scotland
v.Denmark

v.England

v.FR Germany

v.Poland
v.Finland
v.Switzerland
v.Belarus
v.Denmark
v.England
v.Germany
v.Russia
v.Germany
v.Scotland
v.Portugal
v.Germany
v.Canada
v.Scotland
v.Wales
v.Austria
v.Sweden
v.Denmark
v. Greece
v. Norway
v. Spain

v. Austria

v. Germany

5-0

5-0

2-3

4-1

2-3

4-1

4-1

3-2

2-3

4-1

5-0

4-1

5-0

3-1

0-3



Uber Cup

2008

2010

2020

1965

1971

1974

1977

1980

1984

1986

Almere

Ukrain

France

Haarlem
Scunthorpe
Paisley
Enschede
Washington
Tilburg
Ornskoldsvik

Ostend

Mulheim

V.

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

. England
. Slowakia
. Ireland

. Ukraine

. Poland

. Greece
. Estland

. Ukraine

. Slovakia
. Lithaunia
. Luxembourg
. England
France

. Denmark
.England
.England
Scofland
.England
.England
Sweden
Sweden
.Denmark
JIceland
Sweden
.Denmark
.France

Iceland

5-0

5-0

4-1

5-0

41

0-3

3-2

3-2

0-3

43

4-5

2-3

5-0

5-0



1988

1990

1992

1994

1996

1998

2000

Amsterdam
Kuala Lumpur

Amsterdam

Villach

Kuala Lumpur

Nagoya

Den Bosch

Glasgow

Prague

Hongkong

Sofia

v.Norway
v.Sweden
v.URS
v.Austria
v.Denmark
v.Denmark
v.Finland
v.Norway
v.Sweden

v.URS

v.Czechoslovakia

v.England
v.Sweden
v.Sweden
v.URS
v.Sweden
v.Bulgaria
v.Denmark
v.France

v.FR Germany
v.Sweden
v.England 1-4
v.Iceland
v.Belarus
v.Germany
v.Russia
v.England

v.Poland

5-0

2-3

3-2

5-0

2-3

5-0

5-0

3-2

4-1

5-0

3-2

2-3

3-2

3-2

3-2

5-0

5-0

5-0

4-1



2002

2004

2006

2006

Hongkong

Eindhoven

Guangzhou

Presov

Thessaloniki

Sendai

v.Switzerland
v.Ukraine
v.Sweden
v.Denmark
v.England
v.Bulgaria
v.India
v.New Zealand
v.Germany
v.Engaland
v.Denmark
v.Indonesia
v.Hong Kong
v.Korea
v.Hong Kong
v.Latvia
v.Ireland
v.Scotland
v.Russia
v.Germany
v.England

v. Ireland

v. Estonia

v. Austria

v. Scotland

<

. Germany

<

. England

v. USA

5-0

5-0

5-0

5-0

5-0

3-2

2-3

3-0

5-0

3-0

5-0

5-0

3-0

3-0



2008

2008

2010

2012

2014

Almere

Jakarta

Warschau

Amsterdam

Basel

V.

\

. Japan
. Chinese Taipei
. China

. Turkey

. Poland

. Portugal

. England

. Scotland
. Denmark
. Levetica
. Indonesia
. Japan

. New Sealand
. China

. Finland

. Russia

. Belarus

. Belgium

. Germany

. Switserland
. Germany

. Russia

. Germany

. Austria

Sweden

. Estonia

v.Wales

V.

France

3-2

3-0

0-3

5-0

5-0

5-0

3-1

3-0

5-0

0-5

3-2

3-0

5-0

0-3

4-1

4-1

0-3

3-2



Sudirman Cup

2020

1993

1995

1997

1999

2001

2003

2005

2007

2009

Lievin

Birmingham

Lausanne

Glasgow

Copenhagen

Sevilla

Eindhoven

Beijing

Glasgow

Guangzhou

<

. Bulgaria
v. Ireland
v. Denmark
v. Estonia

. Ireland

<

v.Japan
v.Russia
v.Sweden
v.Russia
v.England
v.Scotland
v.Russia
v.Scotland
v.Germany

v. Ukraine

v. Hong Kong

v. Germany
v. Japan

v. Russia

v. Taipeh

v. Malaysia
v. Singapore
v. Japan

v. Poland

v. Russia

v. Germany

v. Poland

2-3

0-5

2-3

3-2

3-2

0-5

4-1

5-0

3-0

5-0

4-1

3-2

2-3

0-3

0-3

3-2



Helvetia Cup

2011

2013

2015

2019

1962

1963

1964

1965

Qingdao

Bukat Jalil

Donguan

Nanning

Zurich

Munich

Haarlem

Graz

V.

\

. Singapore
. Russia

. Germany
. USA

. Singapore
.Canada

. Austria
.Canada

. France

. Scotland
. Canada

. Spain

. Singapore
. Hong Kong
. Vietham

. USA

France

. Germany

v.Austria

v.FR Germany

v.Switzerland

v.Austria

v.Belgium

v.Austria

v.FR Germany

v.Belgium

v.FR Germany

v.Norway

2-3

5-0

4-1

41

6-2

8-0

2-6

4-4

0-8

6-2



1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1985

Brussels

Lausanne

Oslo

Prague

Neuss

Heerlen

Warsaw

v.Belgium

v.FR Germany
v.Norway
v.Belgium

v.FR Germany
v.Switzerland
v.Austria

v.Austria
v.Finland
v.Norway
v.Czechoslovakia
v.FR Germany
v.FR Germany
v.Switzerland
v.Czechoslovakia
v.FR Germany
v.Switzerland
v.Wales
v.Belgium
v.Czechoslovakia
v.Finland

v.FR Germany
v.Belgium
v.Czechoslovakia
v.Norway
v.Poland

v.Wales

7-1

0-8

8-0

7-1

8-0

6-1

43

7-0

3-4

7-0

2-5

3-4

7-0

3-4

7-0

7-0

5-2

7-0

5-2

7-0

7-0

7-0

7-0



Other Matches

v.Denmark

v.England
v.France

v.FR Germany

v.GDR

v.lIreland

v.Norway

v.Scofland

1932

1934

1989

1987

1956

1954

1955

1959

1961

1968

1977

1979

2001

2001

2012

1973

1968

1982

1983

1959

1965

1966

1971

1972

1973

1974

1976

1977

Noordwijck
Copenhagen

Groningen

Bergen op Zoom

Hague

Bonn
Haarlem
Hamburg
Amsterdam
Eindhoven
Wiebelskirchen
Beverwijk
Lubeck
Gottingen
Assen
Magdeburg
Athlone
Lisburn
Vlissingen
Nijmegen 3-4
Oslo

Hague
Zandvoort
Aberdeen
Zandvoort
Bishopsbriggs
Haarlem

Glasgow

1-4

1-5

1-4

1-4

2-9

5-6

6-5

2-7

2-3

5-0

5-0

1-6

6-5

7-1

45

3-4

43



v.Sweden

v.Switzerland

v.URS

v. Belgium

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1984

1985

1986

1987

1989

1958

1961

1997

1965

1970

1980

2012

2013

NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

1963

1964

Men’s Singles
Piet Veentjer
Piet Veentjer
Henk Weys
Remi van Rhoon
Kees van Wijck
Ronald van Eck

Gerard Stellaard

Groningen

Grangemouth

Haarlem
Bellahouston
Inverness
Sittard
Irvine 3-5
Oosterhout
Aberdeen
Enschede
Venlo

Basel
Lausanne
Haarlem
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Deurne

Helmond

Ladies” Singles
No competition
No compettion
Imre Rietveld
Imre Rietveld
Imre Rietveld
Imre Rietveld

Agnes Geene

2-5

2-5

5-2

0-7

43

43

4-3

6-0

6-5

9-2

4-1

5-0



1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

Herman Leidelmeier
Paul Ridder

Ad Loog

Piet Ridder

Piet Ridder

Rudy Hartog

Rob Ridder

Rob Ridder

Fred Jacobsz

Fred Jacobsz
Pierre Swertz

Jean Aldenhoven
Gerard van Rooy
Gerard van Rooy
Lex Coene

Bas von Barnau Sijthoff
Wiel Hanssen
Pierre Pelupessy
Pierre Pelupessy
Pierre Pelupessy
Mical de Boer
Michel de Redeker
Rob Stalenhoef
Jeroen van Dijk
Chris Bruil

Joris van Soerland
Joris van Soerland

Ron Leunissen

Lily ter Metz

Margot ter Metz

Lily ter Metz

Joke van Beusekom
Joke van Beusekom
Joke van Beusekom
Marjan Luesken
Marjan Luesken
Sylvia Robbe
Maureen Oskam
Inge Rozemeijer
Maureen Oskam
Maureen Oskam
Gaby Blomaert
Paula Kloet

Paula Kloet
Jeanette van Driel
Eline Coene

Astrid van der Knaap
Erica van Dijck
Monigue Hoogland
Esther Villanueva
Elvira van Elven
Maaike de Boer
Elvira van Elven
Esther Fleurbaay
Nicole van Hooren

Brenda Conijn



1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

Gerben Bruijstens
Dicky Palyama
Dicky Palayma
Dicky Palyama
Rune Massing
Rune Massing
Rune Massing
No competition U-19
Eric Pang
Dennis van Daalen de Jel
Tim Vaessen
Jorrit de Ruiter
Saber Afif
Lester Oey
Lester Oey
Stephan Branderhorst
Stephan Branderhorst
Erik Meijs
Nick Fransman
Robin Tabeling
Mark Caljouw
Mark Caljouw
Ruben lille
Joran Kweekel
Sebastiaan Li
Sebastiaan Li
Dennis Koppen
No Competetion

No Competetion

Brenda Beenhakker
Brenda Beenhakker
Brenda Beenhakker
Lotte Jonathans
Ginny Severien
Ginny Severien
Joyce Cornelisse
No competition U-19
Priscilla van Hoeve
llse Vooren

Rachel van Cutsen
Yvonne Sie

Patty Stolzenbach
Eefje Muskens

Yik-man Wong

Monique van der Woude

Iris Tabeling
Iris Tabeling

Thamar Peters

Soraya de Visch Eijbergen

Kirsten van der Valk
Dorien Lups

Alida Chen

Imke van der Aar
Debora Jille
Debora lJille

Meike Versteeg



2022

Noah Haase

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

Kirsten de Wit
Men’s Doubles
R.Lapre and Pim Koemans
Marcel Daniels and C.Duyvestein
John Eijsermans and Igo Jongen
Bas von Barnau Sijthoff and Eddy Romeijn
Wiel Hanssen and Peter van Soest
Bas von Barnau Sijthoff and Wiel Hanssen
Jurgen van der Pot and R.de Kock
Pierre Pelupessy and Jurgen van der Pot
M.arc Miras and Alex Meijer
Mical de Boer and Norbert Vincent
Mical de Boer and Norbert Vincent
Rob Stalenhoef and R. Trieling
Jeroen van Dijk and Chiris Bruil
Jeroen van Dijk and Chiris Bruil
Quinten van Dalm and Corno Meskers
Bram Bakker and Joris van Soerland
Ruud Kuijfen and Ron Leunissen
Gerben Bruijstens and Michel Pastoor
Joost Kool and Rolf Monteiro
Arno de Jong and Dennis Lens
Dicky Palyama and Donovan Cuntapay
Robert Frenk and Rune Massing
Robert Frenk and Tijs Creemers
Robert Frenk and Tijs Creemers
No competition U-19

Youri Lapré and Gijs van Heijster



2002 Jordy Halapiry and Stef Kroes

2003 Stef Kroes and Koen Ridder

2004 Michiel Kruijt and Ruben Wijers
2005 Lester Oey and Jorrit de Ruiter

2006 Lester Oey and Ruben Wijers

2007 Lester Oey and Quintus Thies

2008 none

2009 Jordy Hilbink and Erik Meijs

2010 Jacco Arends and Jelle Maas

2011 Nick Fransman and Jim Middelburg
2012 Russell Muns and Robin Tabeling
2013 Russell Muns and Robin Tabeling
2014 Mark Caljouw and Justin Teeuwen
2015 Rubben lJille and Alex Viaar

2016 Joran Kweekel and Thomas Sibbald
2017 Noah Jongen and Alex Terpstra
2018 Dennis Koppen and Sebastiaan Li
2019 Gijs Duijs and Brian Wassink

2020 No Competetion

2021 No Competetion

2022 David van Dalm and Casper Spaans

Ladies” Doubles

1976 Maureen Oskam and F.Hagenaar
1977 Gaby Blommaert and Inge Blommaert
1978 Karin Duyvestein and Anneke Waney
1979 Paula Kloet and Grace Kakiay

1980 Paula Kloet and Grace Kakiay

1981 Paula Kloet and Grace Kakiay



1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Astrid van der Knaap and Nicole van Zijderveld
Astrid van der Knaap and Nicole van Zijderveld
Monique Hoogland and Erica van Dijck
Monique Hoogland and Contessa Laisina
Sonja Mellink and C.Scholtz

Sonja Mellink and Maaike de Boer

Maaike de Boer and Danielle Oei

Elvira van Elven and Esther Fleurbaay

Nicole van Hooren and Georgy Trouerbach
Nicole van Hooren and Brenda Conijn

Selma Linders and Sylvia Franssen

Selma Linders and Sylvia Franssen

Judith Meulendyks and Antoinette Achterberg
Anthoinette Achterberg and Brenda Beenhakker
Meta Knuth and Rachel Geertsen

Ginny Severien and Melissa Trouerbach

Loes Cuppen and Kristel Jonathans

Loes Cuppen and Kristel Jonathans

No competition U-19

Priscilla van Hoeve and lise Bakker

Rachel van Cutsen and Wendy Slaats

Kitty Asbroek and Gita Djajawasita

Kitty Asbroek and Wendy Slaats

Eefje Besselink and Lisa Malaihollo

Lisa Malaihollo and Yvonne Sie

Samantha Barning and Patty Stolzenbach
None

Rachelle Haan and Monigque Slaman



2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

Selena Piek and Iris Tabeling

Thamar Peters and Soraya de Visch Eijbergen
Myke Halkema and Gayle Mahulette

Myke Halkema / Mannon Sibbald

Alida Chen and Cheryl Seinen

Alida Chen and Debora lJille

Imke van der Aar and Debora Jille

Imke van der Aar and Debora Jille

Debora Jille and Alyssa Tirtosentono

Alyssa Tirfosentono and Jaymie Laurens

No Competetion

No Competetion

Iris van Leijsen and Kirsten de Wit

Mixed Doubles

C.Duyvenstein and K.Duyvenstein

Marcel Daniels and Inge Blommaert
Gerard van Rooy and Gaby Blommaert
Frank van Dongen and Grace Kakiay

Wiel Hanssen and Grace Kakiay

Wiel Hanssen and Grace Kakiay

Jurgen van der Pot and Astrid van der Knaap
Henrik Jan Rozemeijer and Nicole Zijderveld
Mical de Boer and Caroline Zijderveld
Mical de Boer and Caroline Zijderveld
Mical de Boer and Esther Villanueva

Randy Trieling and Sonja Mellink

Robert de Groot and Esther Fleurbaay

Corno Meskers and Esther Fleurbaay



1990 Corno Meskers and Esther Fleurbaay

1991 Joris van Soerland and Nicole van Hooren
1992 Ruud Kuijfen and Sylvia Fransen

1993 Michel Pastoor and Selma Linders

1994 R.Simon and E.Wijnen

1995 Dicky Palyama and Judith Meulendijks

1996 Dicky Palyama and Lotte Jonathans

1997 Robert Frenk and Loes Cuppen

1998 Robert Frenk and Loes Cuppen

1999 Tijs Creemers and Joyce Cornelisse

2000 No competition U-19

2001 Eric Pang and Gita Djajawasito

2002 Jordy Halapiry and Michelle Prins

2003 Dennis van Daalen de Jel and Rachel van Cutsen
2004 Jorrit de Ruiter and llse Vaessen

2005 Jorrit de Ruiter and llse Vaessen

2006 Lester Oey and Yvonne Sie

2007 Lester Oey and Samantha Barning

2008 Marco de Jager and Eefje Muskens

2009 Hans van Os and Iris Tabeling

2010 Jacco Arends and Selena Piek

2011 Jim Middelburg and Soraya de Visch Eijbergen
2012 Jim Middelburg and Soraya de Visch Eijoergen
2013 Robin Tabeling / Myke Halkema

2014 Ruben lJille and Alida Chen

2015 Ruben lJille and Alida Chen

2016 Thomas Cicquel and mke van der Aar

2017 Sebastiaan Li and Debora lJille



2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

Ties van der Lecqg and Milou Lugters
Dennis Koppen and Alyssa Tirtosentono
No Competetion

No Competetion

Noah Haase and Kirsten de Wit



